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131. Shikar pur Village 155. Daurala

132. Baddusera Village 156. Pindwala Khurd

133. Nank Her! Village 157. Kamrde Nagar

134. Kangan Heri Village 158. Peera Garhi

135. Kazippu village 159. Jawala Heri

136. BabarGarh 160.Rithala

137. Mundella Kalan 16'_ Bagumpur

138. Mundella Khurd 162. Kirani

139. Mitrann Village 163. Nithori

140. Khera Dabar 164. Miran Khurd

141. Jaffar pur village 165. Sultan Pur

142. Samas purr Village 165. Hastal West Zone

143. Mallik pur Village 167. Nawada

144. Galib pur Village 168. l\Iilnth;
1 ..........

T~.
~"rana pur 169. Tilang Pur Kotha

146. Issapur village 170. Ranholla

147. Jhu! Jully 171. PaSc.'1!m Villar For Muslim only

148. Rawat VllIage ill. ShaKur pur

149. Barurala Village 173. Meena Bagh.

150. Daulat pur
. Area Covered by Rock Garden

151 Khawad
2906. SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL:

152. Ranghav pura Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: .

153. Bijawasan
(a) the total forest area covered by the

154. Pahari Rock Garde?! in Chandigarh at present;
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(b) the expendi':ure incurred on the first and second ph.. F8spec!ively;

(c) whether there Is a plan to further expand and develop the third phased of the Rock Garden;

(d) r so, the area ot land to be used tor
. the purpose, the expenditure to be incurred thereon; and

(e) whether most of the wOrked In the third phase is going to be in steel and concrete and repetition 91 second phase and notthecoJlection of ROCks oj utilisation otthe waste material?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) The total forest covered by the Rock Garden in Chandigarh atpresent is 21. 08 acres approx.
(including the 3rd phase covering 9.14 acres).

(b) As reported by Chandigarh Admn. the expenditure incurred on the first and second ph .. is Rs. 015 lacs and Rs. 22.73
lacs respectIVely.

Cc) 1M development of third phase ot the Rock Garden is already in progress.

(d) The otreas of land to be used tor the third phase is 9.14 acres approximately. For the third phase an expenditUre of Rs. 206.74 lacs has aIfNdy been incurred upto 31.3.!)~

, and an additionalexpendiW~d 01 Rs. 50 lacs Is likely for ~n of the third phase.

Thus the likely expenditure for entire phase is about Rs. 257 lacs.

(e) The main structure for 3rd phase is done in reinforced cement concrete, but part finishing with waste material on outersurtace.
There is no repetition of second phase and some boulders have also been used .

[ Translation]

Families Benefited Under Special
Component Plan

2907. SHRI LALIT ORAON: Will the Minister of WELFARE be pleased to refer to reply given on August 12, 1991 to Unstarred Ouestion No. 2687 and state:

(a) the number of families benefited under the Tribal Sub-Plan and Special Components Plan in Biharduring each olthe last three years; and

(b) the details 01 Central assistance provided the Bihar under Tribal Sub-Plan, special Component Plan for Scheduled
Castes and .Scheduled Tribes under centrally sponsored schemes during 1992-93?

THE MINISTER OF WElFARE (SHRI
SIT ARAM Ki:5n:,: (ei} !n!crmatiofl is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) The Central Assistance provided to 8ihar UIi\kr T nbal Sub-Plan and Special Component Plan during 1992-93 is as 1ollows:-

(Rs. in Iakhs)

Spacial Central Assistance (for TSP) 2749.17

Special Central Assistance (for SCP) 1796.00

Glantunder Article 275 (i) 213.60

